
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

My Child At School 

MyChildAtSchool is an online 

portal for parents.  All school 

meals, clubs and trips will need 

booking via the app. It is also 

used for all all correspondence 

from the office. It is very 

important we have correct 

email addresses and telephone 

numbers. If yours has changed 

please contact the office 

ASAP. 

 

 

Music Lessons 

If your child is interested in 

taking piano or guitar lessons 

please contact the school 

office. We have experienced 

tutors who visit the school 

weekly the cost is £8 for a 20 

minute lesson. 

 

Harvest Festival 

Friday, 7th October. As usual, 

the proceeds this year will be 

donated to the ‘Age Concern’. 

Any donations of food, e.g. 

tins or dried products etc. 

would be very much 

appreciated. 

 
 

 

Internet safety 

Online safety is an important 

issue which as a school we’re 

committed to teaching our 

children about. 

If you have any concerns or 

questions about keeping your 

child safe online, please do get 

in touch. 

WELCOME BACK TO SCHOOL 

We hope you’ve all had a lovely 

summer and are ready for the 

new term! 

Here’s a reminder of the new 

exit times for you children: 

Nursery: 3.15 

FS:  3.15 

Year 1:  3.15 

Year 2: 3.15 

Year 3: 3.20 

Year 4: 3.20 

Year 5: 3.20 

Year 6: 3.20 

 

 

Teacher communication will 

continue to be Dojo. You will 

receive much more information 

very soon 

School Council 

The elections for the school 

council will take place in the 

next few weeks.  The school 

council will be responsible 

helping to make many decisions 

across the school. 

Photographs 

The photographer will be in 

school on Thursday, 15th 

September. As in previous 

years, photograph orders will 

be made online direct with 

Wrates once you receive your 

proof. 

 

Communication 

If your child is absent form 

school can you please contact 

the office on 01472 698185 by 

8.45am. 

 

If you have any MCAS queries 

please contact the office via 

email – 

office@middlethorpeprimary.c

o.uk. 

 

All teacher communication is to 

be made via class Dojo. 

 

 

 
Macmillan Coffee Morning 

Tuesday, 27th September 

9.00 – 10.00am 

 

Come and join us for Macmillan 

Cancer Support coffee 

morning and have a cake and a 

cuppa with us 

 

 



 

 

Dates for the diary 

 

Monday & Tuesday 12th/13th Sept  Year 5 Bikeability all day 

Thursday 15th September    School photos 

Monday 19th September   Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 20th September    Yr 5/6 Boys Football after school - invite only 

Wednesday 21st September   Flu Jabs pm 

Tuesday 27th September    Macmillan Coffee Morning 9.00-10.00am 

Wednesday 28th September   Flu Jabs pm   

     Year 5/6 Girls Football after school - invite only 

 

 

Tuesday 4th October   Year 3/4 Boys and girls basketball after school - invite only 

Thursday 6th October   Year 5/6 Girls football after school - invite only 

Friday 7th October    Harvest Festival assembly - in school only, recordings will be  

     made available 

Tuesday 11th October  Year 5/6 Boys and girls basketball after school - invite only 

Thursday 13th October  Year 3/4 Boys football after school - invite only 

Friday 14th October   Wear Yellow for Children's Mental Health and make a donation 

Wednesday 19th October   Parent's evening 1:30-7.00pm 

Monday 24th October  Friday 28th October half term 

Monday 31st October   Training Day - school closed 

 

 

Tuesday 8th November  Tuesday 15th November - Book Fair 

Friday 11th November   Remembrance assembly - in school only 

Monday 14th-Friday 18th Nov Anti-bullying week 

Friday 18th November   Children in Need - dress up and donate 

Friday 25th November   Christmas Fair 

 

 

Monday 5th December   Year 3/4 Carol concert after school 

Tuesday 6th December   Year 5/6 Carol concert after school 

Thursday 8th December  Foundation Stage Nativity & Year 1/2 Nativity pm 

Friday 9th December   Christmas Jumper Day (and Christmas Dinner day tbc) 

Monday 12th December   EY Christmas party pm 

Tuesday 13th December   Year 1/2 Christmas party pm 

Wednesday 14th December  Year 3/4 Christmas party pm 

Thursday 15th December  Year 5/6 Christmas party pm 

Friday 16th December   Trophy assembly, Christingle pm (in-school only) 

Break up at 2:30pm 

 

 

 


